District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. 1 <sup>st</sup> Street, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 875

i

:

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE	C	Eľ	VĒ	D
----	---	----	----	---

MAR 2 7 2013 Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

NMOCD ARTERIS Copies to appropriate with Rule 116 on back

220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505			e, NM 875			,	with Ku	side of forn
	Release Notific	ation	n and Co	orrective A	ction			
JMW 1309450663	OP	PERA	TOR		🛛 Init	ial Report	$\boxtimes$	Final Repo
Name of Company	OGRID Num	ber	Contact			- <b>-</b>		•
Yates Petroleum Corporation	25575		Amber Can					
Address 105 S. 4 <sup>TH</sup> Street			Telephone N					
Facility Name	API Number		575-748-14					
Nix GP Battery	30-015-21910		Facility Typ Battery	e				
			Dattery					
Surface Owner	Mineral O	wner			Lease	Lease No.		
Fee	Fee							
·		TIO	N OF REI	LEASE				
	ange Feet from the		South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	-		
J 22 18S 2	26E 990		South	2310	East	Eddy		
l	I			L				
	Latitude 32.7	72874	_ Longitude	e <u>104.36838</u>				
1	NAT	URE	OF REL	EASE				
Type of Release			Volume of	Release		e Recovered		
Produced Water Source of Release			10 B/PW	lour of Occurrence	10 B/P		lagouar	
Water line			3/25/2013;			nd Hour of D 113; AM	iscover	У
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?				1 2.20.2		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	es 🔲 No 🖾 Not Ro	quired	Mike Brate	cher via email, Ni	MOCD			
By Whom?			Date and H	lour				
Amber Cannon, Yates Petroleum			3/25/2013; AM					
Was a Watercourse Reached?			If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. N/A					
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe I					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
N/A				•				
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial A collar on a water line failed.	Action Taken.*							
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action	on Taken.*							<u> </u>
An approximate area of 21' X 28'. The sp		med/lir	ed tank batter	ry. The leak was i	solated and a va	cuum truck v	vas call	ed to recover
released produced water. Depth to Gro	und Water: <100' (72')	, Sectio	on 22, T18S-F	R26E, NMOSE),	Wellhead Prote	ction Area:	No, Di	stance to
Surface Water Body: > 1000', SITE RA recovered by a vacuum truck, Yates Pet			ase occurring	g in a lined/berm	ed battery and	that all wate	er relea	sed was
l hereby certify that the information given			he best of my	knowledge and u	inderstand that p	ursuant to N	MOCD	rules and
regulations all operators are required to re	port and/or file certain re	elease r	notifications a	nd perform correc	ctive actions for	releases which	ch may	endanger
public health or the environment. The acc	ceptance of a C-141 repo	ort by th	e NMOCD m	arked as "Final R	cport" does not	relieve the op	perator	of liability
should their operations have failed to adeq or the environment. In addition, NMOCD								
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulati		p			teoponologing te			
$\bigcirc$				OIL CON	SERVATIO	N DIVIS	ION	
Signature: Uniber lannum						;/		
			Approved by District Supervisor:					
Printed Name: Amber Cannon					·····		<del>:</del>	
Title: Senior Environmental <sup>i</sup> Regulatory A	gent		Approval Da	PR 1 7 201	3 Expiration	on Date: N	A	
				f Approval: N	-			and a second sec
E-mail Address: acannon@yatespetroleun	n.com		Conditions o	t Approval: 🎦		Attach	ed 🗖	
	•	÷		o 7	1.7	[ Attach		
Date: Wednesday, March 27, 2013	Phone: 575-748-4111		2RP- 160	8 2	Ind	Attach		

ı

ł

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Sent:	Amber Cannon <acannon@yatespetroleum.com> Wednesday, March 27, 2013 11:48 AM</acannon@yatespetroleum.com>
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Cc:	Bob Asher
Subject:	Nix GP Battery 3/25/13 Release - Initial & Final
Attachments:	NixGPBattery_C141_032513 Initial & Final.pdf

Mike,

Please find attached an Initial/Final C-141 for the release that occurred at the Nix GP Battery on 3/25/2013.

2

ł

1

Thanks,

# Amber Cannon

ł

i

Environmental Regulatory Agent Yates Petroleum Corporation Office: (575) 748-4111 Cell: (575)-513-8799

#### Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:		Amber Cannon <acannon@yatespetroleum.com></acannon@yatespetroleum.com>
Sent:	i	Monday, March 25, 2013 10:22 AM
То:		Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Dade, Randy, EMNRD
Cc:		Bob Asher; Katie Parker; Lupe Carrasco
Subject:		Release - Nix GP Battery

#### Yates Petroleum Corporation is reporting a release at the following location (2/25/2013).

Nix GP Battery 30-015-21910 Section 22, T18S-R26E Eddy County, New Mexico

#### Released: Approximately 7 B/PW; Recovered: In progress

Release was from a flow line that developed a leak. Vacuum truck was called to recover produced water. Release contained inside a lined berm.

A Form C-141 Initial/Final will be submitted with complete information.

Thank you.

# Amber Cannon

Environmental Regulatory Agent Yates Petroleum Corporation Office: (575) 748-4111 Cell: (575)-513-8799

This message may contain confidential information and is intended for the named recipient only. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.